River Aire at Kellington

Flood Warning

Although river levels in the River Aire at Beal are falling, levels in the washlands remain high. More unsettled weather is forecast for today, 28/02/20, and into the weekend. We expect rivers to continue to respond, keeping river and washland levels high into next week. Properties remain at risk of flooding. Put your flood plan into action. We are closely monitoring the situation. See GOV.UK for a 5 day flood forecast. This message will be updated by 10:55, 28/02/20, or if the situation changes.

Information supplied by the Environment Agency

This information last updated 2:53am, Friday 28th February.

Flood Warning Area Details

Kellington including Ings Lane, Marsh Lane Gardens, Bird Lane, Water Garth, Hawthorn Garth, Eastfield Lane, Roall Lane, Main Street and Wells Lane

Region: North East

Counties covered: North Yorkshire

Watercourses covered: River Aire

Area covered by this alert location

The area bounded in blue on the map shows the area covered by flood alerts and warnings for River Aire at Kellington.

Icons on the map show nearby level monitoring stations. They are not necessarily related to this particular flood warning area.

Note: the area shown on the map is the area covered by flood alerts and warnings. It is not a live map of current flooding. The area covered broadly equates to the area where the fisk of flooding in any year is greater than 1% (the "hundred year" flood risk).

Other Nearby Flood Warning Locations

Lower River Aire catchment
The River Aire from Brotherton to Chapel Haddlesey

River Aire at Beal
Properties along Marsh Lane and Ings Lane

No current or recent warnings.

River Aire at West Haddlesey, Chapel Haddlesey and East Haddlesey
West Haddlesey, Chapel Haddlesey and East Haddlesey including Millfield Road and downstream to Lock Farm

No current or recent warnings.

River Aire at Birkin
Birkin including Birkin House and Holly Tree Lodge to Old Eye Bridge

Recent warnings no longer in force.

River Aire at Hensall
Hensall including the area bounded by Dovecote Gardens, Orchard Way and Finkel Street. Also including Station Road and Field Lane

RiverLevels.uk is an independent website. It is not associated with the Environment Agency or any other supplier of river level information.

RiverLevels.uk is a Good Stuff website.